
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, June 9, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

from U-SU-C to U-SU-C1, located at 5061 Perry Street in 

Council District 1.

20-0520

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

from E-SU-D to U-TU-C, located at 4353 Fillmore Street 

in Council District 9.

20-0524

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

from G-MU-3 to G-MX-3, located at 3325 West 16th 

Avenue in Council District 3.

20-0538

Consent Items

Revokes Ordinance No. 306, Series of 2005 which 

granted a revocable permit to Center for Traditional 

Chinese Medicine, their successors and assigns, to 

encroach into the right of way with a handicap ramp at 5 

Cook Street in Council District 10.

20-0513

Relinquishes the easement(s), in its entirety, established 

in the vacating Ordinance No. 20191064, Series of 2019 

near the intersection of East Warren Avenue and South 

Cherry Street to the southbound Interstate-25 ramp at 

South Cherry Street in Council District 4.

20-0521

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16459
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16463
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16477
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16452
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16460


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, June 9, 2020

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with School 

District No. 1 by adding $1,400,000 of revenue for a new 

total of $2,313,254 and three years for a new end date of 

6-30-23 to provide trash, recycling, and composting 

collection services to all Denver Public School sites, 

citywide (201843393; 202054704).

20-0522

Amends a contract with SavATree, LLC, doing business as 

Swingle, Inc., by adding four months for a new end date 

of 9-30-20 for on-call tree maintenance, including tree 

management and pruning, tree removal, stump removal 

and other services on public and private property, 

citywide. No change to contract amount (201735118-02; 

202054424).

20-0532

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16461
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16471

